

ShareChat parent to acquire MX TakaTak in \$700-m deal

Industry experts believe the deal is all about user base consolidation

DEBANJANA GHOSH

Mumbai, February 10
Social media platform ShareChat's parent Mohalla Tech (which also operates Moj) has entered into a strategic partnership with Times Internet-owned short video app MX TakaTak, operated by MX Media. The plan is to build India's largest short video platform - controlled by ShareChat.

According to sources aware of the development, ShareChat is acquiring MX TakaTak. The deal is supposed to be a cash-and-stock deal of about \$700 million.

People in the know said that post-acquisition, MX TakaTak's 180-200 staff will be absorbed by Mohalla Tech.

'Largest such ecosystem'

The two platforms will continue to operate separately but the eventual plan is to merge the brands. The companies confirmed that post this transaction, MX Media and its shareholders will become strategic shareholders of ShareChat.

Ankush Sachdeva, CEO and Co-founder, ShareChat and Moj, said, "We at ShareChat are building India's largest content ecosystem which has been on an unprecedented growth trajectory. MX TakaTak is a popular platform and this merger further solidifies our position in the short



Mohalla Tech operates MX TakaTak's competitor Moj

video ecosystem. With this development, we aim to build the largest original content platform on Moj along with the largest community of users across India."

"The deal has been in talks for at least six to nine months. It is happening at a good valuation for Times Internet as well. Times Internet knew that this is the highest they could get with the platform. To move on to the next level, it had to add a lot of money muscle. On the other hand, with this deal, Moj is easily doubling its user base," a source told BusinessLine.

Doubling user base

Industry experts believe that more than features and functionalities, the deal is about user base consolidation which will eventually attract top content creators, in turn bringing top advertisers.

Sanchit Vir Gogia, Chief Analyst and CEO of Greyhound Research, told BusinessLine, "Moj has about 160 million active users (MAUs) and MX TakaTak has about 150 MAUs. On combining these, they would have about 300 million users. Their local competitor Josh has about 115 million. It's all about volumes and engagement. In the short

video segment, you also have Instagram Reels and YouTube Shorts. And Shorts is doing very well. These apps would need to attract advertising dollars which will be based on the ability of these platforms to attract top content creators."

The combined platform will have 100 million creators, over 300 million MAU, and nearly 250 billion monthly video views. At present, Moj has over 50 million creator communities in 15 Indian languages and MX TakaTak operates in 10 languages.

Crowded market

The powerful content creators will only go where the number of users are very high. Ultimately, this is going to be all about social commerce.

Gogia added, "Moj and MX TakaTak are more relevant in Tier 2 and Tier 3 towns where Instagram Reels and YouTube Shorts are not doing that well. The short video industry is now seeing a crunch. For instance, Chingari started as a short video platform and is now looking into crypto. Miron TV too was suffering and had to lay off employees."

According to a report by Redser, outside the top 50 cities, total MAUs forecasted in CY2021 for shortform videos stood at 170-190 million. Meanwhile, overall organic growth in time spent on shortform video grew 57 per cent as compared to 8 per cent growth for usual social media platforms.



THE KCP LIMITED

CIN: L65991TN1941PLC001128
Regd. Office: "Ramakrishna Buildings", 2, Dr. P.V. Charan Crescent, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008.
Ph: 66772600 Fax: 66772620 Website: www.kcp.co.in E-mail: investor@kcp.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2021

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated					
		3 Months Ended		9 Months Ended		Year Ended	3 Months Ended		9 Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	
1	Total income from operations	39,050	41,196	34,234	1,18,469	92,605	1,33,699	51,142	52,893	44,339	1,59,018	1,18,568	1,71,895
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	2,353	4,762	5,195	13,718	15,591	22,227	3,161	8,259	4,752	21,503	14,828	25,772
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,353	4,762	5,381	13,718	15,040	21,676	3,161	8,259	4,937	21,503	14,274	25,220
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,726	3,010	3,662	10,213	10,446	15,332	2,534	6,507	3,218	17,998	9,681	16,877
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	1,733	3,175	3,622	10,332	10,588	15,433	2,567	7,146	2,727	19,451	9,153	17,829
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 1/- per share)	1,289	1,289	1,289	1,289	1,289	1,289	1,289	1,289	1,289	1,289	1,289	1,289
7	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)						45,411						82,543
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 1/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic & Diluted	1.34	2.33	2.84	7.92	8.10	11.89	1.71	4.16	2.57	11.52	6.81	12.64

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the period ended on 31st December 2021, filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.kcp.co.in

Place: Chennai - 600 008
Date: 10.02.2022

For and On behalf of the Board of Directors
Dr. V.L. Indira Dutt
Chairperson & Managing Director



Sundram Fasteners Limited

CIN: L35999TN1962PLC004943
Registered & Corporate Office: 98-A, VII Floor, Dr Radhakrishnan Salai, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004
Tel: +91 - 44 - 28478500 | Fax: 91 - 44 - 28478510
Email: investorshelpdesk@sfl.co.in | Website: www.sundram.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
1	Total Revenue from Operations	1,024.25	942.20	3,065.03	1,207.53	1,108.69	3,644.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax)	138.48	166.00	438.11	147.06	189.92	485.70
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)	103.34	124.24	328.14	110.00	143.70	362.71
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	102.86	136.92	343.42	112.83	160.89	382.06
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re 1/- each fully paid up)	21.01	21.01	21.01	21.01	21.01	21.01
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face value of Re 1/- each) (not annualised) (in Rs.)	4.91	5.91	15.62*	5.15	6.79	17.10*
	(a) Basic	4.91	5.91	15.62*	5.15	6.79	17.10*
	(b) Diluted	4.91	5.91	15.62*	5.15	6.79	17.10*

* Annualised
Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.sundram.com.
2. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 and have issued an unmodified report thereon.
3. The Board at its meeting held today, declared an interim dividend of Rs. 6.45 per share (645%) for the financial year 2021-22 and the same will be paid to the members/beneficial owners, whose name appear in the register of members/register of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories as on the record date i.e. February 22, 2022.

Place: Chennai
Date: February 10, 2022

For Sundram Fasteners Limited
Sd/-
Chairman

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WB-I)
DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
ROOM NO. 31, B-BUILDING, JHANDEWALAN, NEW DELHI-110005.
Phone: 8958907601
E-mail: id-g@waterbody@gmail.com
PRESS NOT No. 25/WB-2/2021-22
"STOP CORONA, WEAR FACE MASK, FOLLOW PHYSICAL DISTANCING, MAINTAIN HAND HYGIENE"

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Contract Value (ECV)/Amount put to tender	Estimated Money (EM)	Tender Fee	Date of Release of tender in E-Procurement Solution & Tender ID No.	Last Date / Time of receipt of tender E-Procurement Solution
01	Regeneration of 76 Nos. Water Bodies of varying capacity from 50 KLD to 1000 KLD on DBO basis in various parts of Delhi (Package-2) under E.E. (WB-I) (Re-Invited)	DBO Basis	Rs. 1,26,00,000/-	Rs. 15000/-	10.02.2022	01.3.2022

Further details in this regard can seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>
ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Adv. No. J.S.V. 1118 (2021-22)
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WB-I)

GMR INFRA **GMR Infrastructure Limited**
Regd. Office: Plot No. C-31, G Block, 7th Floor, Naman Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex (Opp. Dena Bank), Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. Maharashtra. Ph: +91-22-42028000; +91-22-42028004. E: gci.conc@gmriinfra.com
W: www.gmriinfra.com (CIN: L45203MH1996PLC28158)

Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		Dec 31, 2021	Sep 30, 2021	Dec 31, 2020	Dec 31, 2020	
1	Total income from operations	1364.31	1033.91	436.71	3377.72	2707.87
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before tax and Exceptional Items)	67.32	(700.37)	(424.99)	(268.16)	(1,760.90)
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional Items)	67.32	(435.53)	(424.93)	(593.32)	(1,760.30)
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional Items)	58.40	(501.70)	(383.38)	(623.36)	(1,518.24)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations	(573.74)	332.49	(737.33)	(379.06)	(1,186.75)
6	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from continuing and discontinued operations (4+5)	(515.34)	(169.21)	(1,120.51)	(1,002.44)	(2,704.41)
7	Total comprehensive income for the period	(647.56)	(176.44)	(1,043.50)	(1,114.98)	(2,347.37)
8	Equity share capital	603.59	603.59	603.59	603.59	603.59
9	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	(1.04)	0.00	(1.48)	(1.46)	(3.33)

Extract of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		Dec 31, 2021	Sep 30, 2021	Dec 31, 2020	Dec 31, 2020	
1	Total income from operations	8.85	0.35	4.32	10.89	6.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before exceptional item and tax from continuing operations	(16.08)	(26.79)	(16.69)	(80.64)	(77.88)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax after exceptional items from continuing operations	(16.08)	(26.79)	(15.98)	(80.64)	(74.15)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and exceptional items from continuing operations	(16.08)	(26.79)	(15.98)	(80.64)	(74.15)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax from discontinued operations	(890.36)	508.88	149.98	(79.47)	(761.27)
6	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax from continuing and discontinued operations (4+5)	(796.23)	482.09	(424.96)	(260.11)	(1,535.42)
7	Total comprehensive income for the period	(607.38)	405.74	(392.00)	(227.23)	(2,097.63)
8	Equity share capital	603.59	603.59	603.59	603.59	603.59
9	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	(1.07)	0.80	(0.70)	(0.35)	(1.46)

Notes:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.gmriinfra.com.
b. The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on February 6, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 9, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Gandhi Kiran Kumar
Managing Director & CEO
GMR GROUP - GIL/173 / PREM ASSOCIATES

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 9, 2022

semcorp

IMPLEMENTING FLUE GAS DESULFURIZATION SYSTEM
WET LIMESTONE BASED

Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Tower C, Building No. 8, DLF Cybercity, Gurugao 122 002, Haryana, India.
Website: www.semcorpenergyindia.com
Follow us:

Invitation through International Competitive Bid (ICB) for Flue Gas Desulfurization (FGD) System Package.

Semcorp Energy India Ltd (SEIL) with a diversified portfolio of - SGW of thermal and renewable energy capacity (including assets under construction) is a leading independent power producer (IPP) in Nellore district, Andhra Pradesh (APP) SEIL owns two supercritical thermal plants with four 660 MW supercritical coal-fired units as described hereunder -

- **SEMPCORP ENERGY INDIA LIMITED PROJECT-1** (2x660 MW) Pinnasuram / Nelaturu Village, Muthukur Mandal, SPSS Nellore - 524 344, AP, India
- **SEMPCORP ENERGY INDIA LIMITED PROJECT-2** (2x660 MW), Ananthavaram Village, Varakavipudi Panchayat, TP Guduru Mandal, SPSS Nellore - 524 344, AP, India

SEIL invites ICB from eligible Bidders for Flue Gas Desulfurization (FGD) System Package for its Project-1 and Project-2 supercritical technology based coal fired power plants from the vendors, capable of executing the following jobs -

Design, Engineering, Procurement, Manufacturing, Supply, Construction & Erection, Commissioning and Performance Testing of complete wet limestone based forced oxidation flue gas desulfurization (FGD) system including all FGD auxiliaries systems on single turnkey EPC basis.

"Invitation for Bids (IFB)" for FGD shall be available on 11-Feb-2022 at <https://semcorpenergyindia.com>. All terms and conditions detailed in IFB. Interested bidders who are qualifying eligibility criteria as per IFB shall respond to ifgd.seil@semcorp.com for Project-1 and ifgd.seil2@semcorp.com for Project-2.

Note: This is not an offer by SEIL, but an invitation to receive offer from bidders / firm / agency etc. No contractual obligation whatsoever shall arise from this process unless and until a formal contract is signed and executed by duly authorized officers of SEIL with the finally qualified and selected bidder / firm / agency.

PAGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Umiya Business Bay-Tower-1, Cessna Business Park, Varthur Hobli, Outer Ring Road, Bengaluru - 560 103.
Ph: 080 - 4945 4545. www.jockey.in | info@jockeyindia.com | CIN#: L18101KA1994PLC016554

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2021 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.2021	Preceding 3 months ended 30.09.2021	Corresponding 3 months ended 31.12.2020	Nine months period ended 31.12.2021	Nine months period ended 31.12.2020	Year ended 31.03.2021
Total income from operations	1,18,980.37	1,08,401.02	92,706.15	2,77,535.03	1,95,219.62	2,83,296.21
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	23,343.62	21,482.13	20,726.80	46,277.19	30,079.17	45,342.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23,343.62	21,482.13	20,726.80	46,277.19	30,079.17	45,342.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17,457.35	16,048.69	15,370.35	34,600.92	22,501.80	34,058.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	17,486.47	16,025.15	15,583.47	34,688.27	23,141.16	34,385.21
Equity Share Capital	1,115.39	1,115.39	1,115.39	1,115.39	1,115.39	1,115.39
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						87,373.04
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
a) Basic (₹)	156.51	143.88	137.80	310.21	201.74	305.35
b) Diluted (₹)	156.51	143.88	137.80	310.21	201.74	305.35

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jockeyindia.com)
2. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 10th February 2022.
3. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
4. A Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed on the detailed financial results for the quarter and three months ended 31st December 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges. This Report does not have any impact on the 'Results and Notes' for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2021 which needs to be explained.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 10th February, 2022

For Page Industries Limited
(sd/-) SUNDER GENOMAL
Managing Director
DIN No. 00109720

